FORM PTO-1594	3ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transcriptions. The	1885496	
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Upsher-Smith Laboratories, Inc.	Name: Ascent Pediatrics, Inc.	
14905 23rd Avenue North	Internal Address: Suite B125	
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441	Street Address: 187 Ballardvale Street	
Association	City: Wilmington State: MA Zip: 01887	
Limited Partnership	City. Willington State. MA Zip. 01007	
Corporation-State: Minnesota		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware	
Other Termination of Security Agreement at Reel 1628 and Frame 0310	Other	
Execution Date: October 5, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
<u> </u>	designation is attached: ☐Yes ☒ No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1642430 1649916 1647846	
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No		
5 Name and address of contacts where company days a consequent	Total number of applications and registration involved.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:	
document should be maned.	3	
Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire		
Name. Menaci Bevnacqua, Esquite	7. Table (27.CFD 2.41)	
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 60 State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
	аррананов, от стеши ину очетриутель, во исрози иссоили.	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number: 08-0219	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.		
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	Misulaige October 12, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

041.77.145

Hale and Dorr LLP Docket Number

10/04/01 THU 16:40 FAX 978 658 3939

ASCENT FEDTATRICS

切りひと

SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

WHERRAS, Ascent Pediatrics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and Upsher-Smith Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party") entered into a certain Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 10, 1997, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 1997 at Reel 1628 and Frame 0310, that by its terms granted Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property (the "Trademarks") listed in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement provides that Secured Party shall execute and deliver to the Debtor a termination of all security interests granted by Debtor upon the payment and full performance in full of all obligations incurred under the loan agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Trademarks was granted.

NOW THEREFORE the parties hereto agree that Secured Party hereby releases and/or reassigns to the Debtor the security interest in the Trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A granted to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The Secured Party also hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Termination Agreement as of the date of execution, this \(\leq \) day of October 2001.

UPSHER-SMITH LABORATORIES, INC.

Name:

Title:

State of Aliva MA

Then personally appeared the above named <u>Rull Kalout</u> and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this <u>5</u> day of <u>October</u> 2001.

TERRI L. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2005

My commission expires:

BOSTON 1266440v1

E/2'd 827'0N

978 658 3 SADEMARK 2020

REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0105

10/04/01 THU 16:41 FAX 978 658 3939

ASCENT PEDIATRICS

M n n o

Exhibit A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FEVERALL	1,642,430	April 23, 1991
SPRINKLE CAPS	1,649,916	July 9, 1991
SPRINKLE CAP	1,647,846	June 18, 1991